Waupun, Dodge County, Wisconsin, located on a portion of Lot 1 of Dodge County CSM 

7085 (Dodge County tax parcel 292-1315-0844-003). The Property shall be more 

accurately described by survey prior to closing.  

2. Purchase Price.  Lines 9-10 of page 1 of the Offer are revised to provide as 

follows:  The purchase price is Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($225,000.00).  

3. City Repurchase Option. Section 3.2 of the Developer Agreement incorporated 

as Addendum C to the Offer is revised to provide that the repurchase option price shall 

be the sum of Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($225,000.00). 

4. Guaranteed Tax Value. Section 5.2 of the Developer Agreement incorporated 

as Addendum C to the Offer is revised to provide that commencing with the year in which 

the Project Development is completed, but no later than the tax assessment year 2027